Whereas, The establishment of a night court and other exigencies of the police 
service are such that an immediate increase of force is an absolute necessity. 

Ordered, That the Board of Aldermen be and are hereby respectfully. requested 
to authorize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds in the sum of one hundred and 
sixty-six thousand six hundred and sixty-five dollars ($166,665), to pay the salaries  

of 500 Patrolmen for five months during the year igo7, at the rate of eight hundred 
doliars .($800) per annum, and that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and are hereby respectfully requested to concur therein. 

Referred to the Comptroller.